A CEREMONIAL RESOLUTION

23-133

IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

September 17, 2019

To congratulate Trees for Georgetown on the celebration of its 30th Anniversary.

WHEREAS, Trees for Georgetown was founded in 1989;

WHEREAS, Trees for Georgetown is an all-volunteer committee under the auspices of the Citizens Association of Georgetown dedicated to the planting, care and maintenance of Georgetown's residential street trees, including the education of Georgetown residents in caring for these trees as well as their importance to the environment;

WHEREAS, Over the last 30 years, Trees for Georgetown has planted nearly 3,000 trees.

RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this resolution be cited as the "Trees for Georgetown Recognition Resolution of 2019" and declares September 15, 2019 as Trees for Georgetown Day in the District of Columbia.

- Sec. 2. The Council of the District of Columbia recognizes, honors and salutes Trees for Georgetown for its commitment to excellence and for its numerous contributions to the District of Columbia and her citizens.
- Sec. 3. This resolution shall take effect upon the first date of publication in the District of Columbia Register.